PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce Albrecht	12/08/2003
Tim A. Matus	10/28/2003
Bernard J. Vogel	11/04/2003
Ken Stanzel	12/08/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.	
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11671724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)268-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2622688100

Email: info@zpspatents.com

Correspondent Name: Ziolkowski Patent Solutions Group, SC

Address Line 1: 136 South Wisconsin Street

Address Line 4: Port Washington, WISCONSIN 53097

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin R. Rosin

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018858 FRAME: 0761 \$40.00 116717

500219126 REEL: 018858 FRA

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018858 FRAME: 0762

Attorney Docket No. ITW7510.061

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

200 Lakeshore Drive	
Hortonville, WI 54944	USA
Address	Citizenship
838 Fawnway	
San Antonio, TX 78258	USA
Address	Citizenship
3370 East State Route 55	
Troy, OH 45373	USA
Address	Citizenship
2213 S. Driftwood Lane	
Appleton, WI 54915	USA
Address	Citizenship
3600 West Lake Avenue	
C1	
0.000	A - MANAGEMENT AND
	San Antonio, TX 78258 Address 3370 East State Route 55 Troy, OH 45373 Address 2213 S. Driftwood Lane Appleton, WI 54915 Address

PATENT REEL: 018858 FRAME: 0763 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

the entire right, title and interest

	an ur	idivided	percent	(_%) interest	
for the Uni rights to cla invention e	aim prior	s and its territor ity in and to an	ial possessions and in y and all improvement	all foreign countries, incl ts which are disclosed in t	uding all he
		WELDER WI	TH INTEGRATED	REGULATOR	
			and which is found in	ı	
(a) (b) (c)	=	U.S. patent ap U.S. application and provisions To co I as a my at Attor	al U.S. application seria (if applicable). omply with 37 CFR 3. n ASSIGNOR signing ttorney, as named in the ney I executed for this	; or 1 filed on 12/11/2003 l no. file 21 for recording of this as g below hereby authorize and Declaration and Power invention on the execution date and application	ed on ssignment, and request of on date
(d)		International	application no. PCT/	•	
(e)		□ A cha	ange of address to whi	ssuedich correspondence is to bace fees is being sent sepa	e sent
(f)			l equivalent thereof in	a foreign country, includ	

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Bruce Albrecht Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor Date: 3
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of December, 20 Clipabeth a Completon Notary Public State of Wiscansin My Commission Expires: 10-7-07	
Tim A. Matus Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor Date: 16/28/03
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 36 day of Clocker. 200 The Maille Notary Public State of July My Commission Expires: 312/04	LISA GARCIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 2, 2004
Bernard J. Vogel Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, 200	93.
Notary Public State of My Commission Expires:	

Bruce Albrecht	
Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	_, 2003.
Notary Public State of My Commission Expires:	
Tim A. Matus Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
Type t tame of the control	Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	_, 2003.
Notary Public State of My Commission Expires:	
Bernard J. Vogel Type Name of Inventor	Bernard J. Vogel Signature of Inventor Date: 11/4/03
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	

TAMMY L. MOLER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
RECORDED IN MIAMI COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 5, 2007

Ken Stanzel	New Stamel
Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date: 12/08/03

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8 day of December, 2003.

Notary Public State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires: 10-7-07

4

ITW7510.061

RECORDED: 02/06/2007

PATENT REEL: 018858 FRAME: 0767